Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2014 - 2015, 25 February 2015

Ref No: SQ15-000174

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio

Topic: Staffing — Non-corporate Agencies
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: McLucas, Jan

Question:

For each non-corporate agency within the Department of Health portfolio, please provide:

a) A list by agency of staffing numbers and staff positions (APS classification levels) for year ended December 2013, and year ended December 2014
b) A list by agency of the total number of sick days for staff by APS classification level for year ended December 2013, and year ended December 2014

c) A list by agency of the total

1. number of staff

i1. by APS classification level,

iii. number of staff currently on extended leave,

1v. and number of staff currently on extended leave due to stress


Answer:

a) Please refer to the APS Statistical Bulletin:
2013-14: Section 1 ‘Table 3: Ongoing Emplovees’ under Health

2012-13: Section 3 ‘Table 17: Ongoing Staff” under Health and Ageing

b) Please refer to the State of the Service Report:
2013-14: Appendix 7 — Unscheduled absence - Sick leave rates

2012-13: Appendix 4 — Unscheduled absence — Sick leave rates

1. Please refer to the APS Statistical Bulletin 2013-14 Section 1 ‘Table 3b: All Employees’ under ‘Health’

ii. Please refer to APS Statistical Bulletin 2013-14 as per c) i. above.
iii. ‘Extended leave’ is not a defined leave category.

iv. ‘Extended leave’ is not a defined leave category.


http://www.apsc.gov.au/about-the-apsc/parliamentary/aps-statistical-bulletin/aps-statistical-bulletin-2013-14/section-one/table-3
http://www.apsc.gov.au/about-the-apsc/parliamentary/aps-statistical-bulletin/2012-13/ongoing2/table17
http://www.apsc.gov.au/publications-and-media/current-publications/state-of-the-service/state-of-the-service-2013-14/appendices/unscheduled-absence
http://www.apsc.gov.au/publications-and-media/current-publications/state-of-the-service/sosr-2012-13/appendix-four
http://www.apsc.gov.au/about-the-apsc/parliamentary/aps-statistical-bulletin/aps-statistical-bulletin-2013-14/section-one/table-3b
http://www.apsc.gov.au/about-the-apsc/parliamentary/aps-statistical-bulletin/aps-statistical-bulletin-2013-14/section-one/table-3b

